Class 1. Novice Pony 91cm & ne 124cm

1. Emily Thompson
76. Belinda Drury
2. Debbie Dunn
13. Zoe Collier

14. Lisa Harrington
7. Hilary Billett

4. Nikki Flynn

17. Leanne Kirby

9. Katherine Oliver
10. Julie Madden
12. Margie Bowen
5. Lisa Martin

11. Kerry Winters

18. Lisa Colbran

3. Jenny Begg

16. Lorraine McNe:ill

CDSS

hcdc
chdt
rcec
bcdc
bcdc
cphpc
rcec

nccd

pcc
gdcd
prpd

trhdc

mpphc

edc

evphc

nccd

Late

Marathon Details

Battle of the Border 2021 L2 CDE

A T B 1
0:36.50

0:36.10

0:54.63

0:43.50

0:37.68

0:40.72

0:50.84

+00:03 0:49.91
.75

0:56.31

1:00.75

0:34.31

-01:10 0:36.54
17.5
-02:19 0:36.03
34.75
-00:34
8.5

1:03.81

+05:04
76

0:47.82

Final Results

2
0:34.60

0:37.22

0:40.50

0:42.68

0:46.34

0:42.53

0:47.06

0:45.50

0:50.12

0:50.20

0:47.71

0:52.54

0:42.88

1:07.57

0:45.29

3
0:38.08

0:38.98

0:37.73

0:43.23

0:41.07

0:43.73

0:50.87

0:49.86

0:50.97

0:48.19

0:40.29

1:00.27

0:47.85

1:24.16

0:48.96

4
0:39.81

0:37.37

0:36.50

0:45.09

0:45.75

0:48.53

0:47.62

0:54.41

0:51.28

0:57.59

0:55.54

0:47.94

0:47.91

1:11.25
E

0:52.44

5
0:46.19

0:43.84

0:51.12

0:50.72

0:53.93

0:51.04

0:51.81

1:04.72

1:03.78
1:11.28
0:46.60
20
0:44.54
0:51.29

1:17.81

1:00.69

6
0:40.75

0:42.44

0:42.85

0:53.75

0:55.56

0:57.93

0:45.97

1:06.66

1:03.57

1:03.06

0:46.75

0:48.44

0:45.93

1:24.37

11/12/2021 to 12/12/2021
Mullengandra
Level L2

Total Time
Time Pnlts

03:55.93
58.98

03:55.95
58.99

04:23.33
65.83

04:38.97
69.74

04:40.33
70.08

04:44.48
71.12

04:54.17
73.54

05:31.06
82.77

05:36.03

84.01
05:51.07

87.77
04:31.20

67.80
04:50.27

72.57
04:31.89

67.97
07:28.97

112.24

04:15.20
63.80

Total

58.98

58.99

65.83

69.74

70.08

71.12

73.54

83.52

84.01

87.77

87.80

90.07

102.72

E

R

Page

Plc

10

11

12



Marathon Details

Battle of the Border 2021 L2 CDE

Class 2. Novice Pony over 124 cm & ne 149cm

26

23.

22.

20.

25.

34.

19.

28.

29.

24

. Jenni Demaio
Rodney Lane
Heidi Murphy

Amy Lucerne

John Barton

Phil Marshall
Jennifer Brennan
Sherylyn Crisp
Bridie White

. Sandra Quartermain

nced
gdcd
evphc

shcc

gdc
ohcdc
rcec
htcdc
pccd

shce

Class 3. Novice Horse over 149cm

36

38

40

32

33

. Kirstin Feddersen
. Kim Branch

. Skye Bannon

. Claire Harris

. Matthew Marriot

CDSS

shcc
gpcda
I&cpc
mpphc

mpphc

Late

Late

A

A

B 1
0:30.50

0:36.94

0:34.28

+00:10 0:36.63
2.5

0:42.71

0:35.78

0:42.31

-01:26  0:47.44
215

1:08.12

+03:00 1:18.47
45

0:33.97

0:41.88

0:45.47

0:46.28

0:46.03

Final Results

2
0:36.06

0:34.16

0:38.22

0:35.87

0:42.50

0:37.75

0:56.97

0:40.25

0:59.34

1:01.68

0:34.16

0:37.56

0:45.18

0:50.47

0:46.72

3
0:37.00

0:38.34

0:39.67

0:40.23

0:41.16

0:44.30

1:10.83

0:41.17

1:04.33

0:57.50

0:37.50

0:47.87

0:44.58

0:52.79

0:52.73

4
0:37.81

0:39.97

0:42.12

0:41.66

0:41.90

0:43.41

0:51.10

0:59.48

0:57.03

1:04.84

0:32.16

0:56.94

0:47.38

0:48.40

0:49.62

5
0:40.97

0:43.34

0:43.40

0:48.31

0:53.97

1:06.69

0:57.00

0:47.10

1:06.15

1:08.78

0:38.84

0:51.81

0:52.25

0:55.31

0:55.59

6
0:38.78

0:44.12

0:42.25

0:42.16

0:47.75

0:51.75

1:03.59

0:53.18

1:05.50

1:09.15

0:45.25

0:43.69

0:53.25

0:46.03

0:54.19

8

11/12/2021 to 12/12/2021

Mullengandra
Level L2

Total
Time
03:41.12
03:56.87
03:59.94

04:04.86

04:29.99

04:39.68

05:41.80

04:48.62

06:20.47

06:40.42

Total
Time
03:41.88
04:39.75
04:48.11
04:59.28

05:04.88

Time
Pnlts

55.28

59.22

59.99

61.22

67.50

69.92

85.45

72.16

95.12

100.11

Time
Pnlts

55.47

69.94

72.03

74.82

76.22

Total Plc
55.28 1
59.22 2
59.99 3
63.72 4
67.50 5
69.92 6
85.45 !
93.65 8
95.12 °
145.10 10
Total Plc
55.47 1
69.94 2
72.03 3
74.82 4
76.22 5
Page



30. Sandy Hunter

trhdc
35. Kathy Reynolds

ohcdc
37. Emily Thompson

hcdc

Class 4. Intermediate Pony 91cm & ne 124cm

Late
45. Dawn Walter
nccd

44. Tracey Tuohy
mpph

Marathon Details

-00:01
.25

A

+00:52
13

Class 5. Intermediate pony over 124cm ne 149cm

Late
46. Peter Dunn
rcec
47. Tamara Abed
bcdc
Class 6. Intermediate Horse over 149cm
Late
48. Belinda Casper
shcc
49. Kim Branch
gpcda
Class 7. Open Pony 91cm & ne 124 cm
Late

51. Vicki Stevenson
nccd

CDSS

A

+01:00
15

-06:19
94.75

+05:16
79

+00:20

1:10.03

0:44.81

0:42.25

1
0:38.16

0:38.25

0:36.37

1
0:43.47

0:47.31

0:37.84

Final Results

0:42.09

0:46.50

0:44.43

0:46.91

1:00.88

0:48.00

1:03.46

0:57.57

0:52.15

1:16.03

0:53.89

0:47.73

0:47.77

1:00.06

0:47.12

1:00.18

1:01.09

0:47.58

Battle of the Border 2021 L2 CDE

0:45.09

0:57.15

4
0:41.12

1:00.72

4
0:50.56

4
0:51.72

0:53.03

4
0:57.56

0:58.25

1:07.65
20

5
0:56.07

1:13.34

5
1:07.56

5
1:03.09

1:07.92

5
1:11.91

0:55.25

1:01.14

0:52.47

1:25.77

1:02.41

1:12.15

1:01.00

0:53.85

11/12/2021 to 12/12/2021

Mullengandra
Level L2

05:46.74

05:31.14

02:14.41

Total
Time
04:42.50

06:19.02

Total
Time
05:12.02

Total
Time
05:54.07

05:47.92

Total
Time
05:20.89

86.69

82.79

33.60

Time
Pnlts

70.63

94.76

Time
Pnlts

78.01

Time
Pnlts

88.52

86.98

Time
Pnlts

80.22

86.68

117.79

Total

70.63

216.75

Total

78.00

Total

88.52

91.98

Total

80.22

Page

7

Plc

Plc

Plc

Plc



Class 8. Open Pony overl124cm & ne 149cm

Late
52. Yvonne Brown
lcdc
Class 9. Open Horse over 149cm
Late
54. Michelle Jones
ohcdc
55. Gail Bain
shce
53. Lyn Callaghan
bcdc
Class 10. Pony Pair 91cm & ne 149cm
Late
56. Margaret Sperrin
mpphc
57. Graeme Dowling
ehc
Class 13. Horse Tandem over 149cm
Late
60. Carolyn Blakeley
rccc
Class 14. Pony Team 91cm & ne 149cm
Late
62. Rachel Haslau
lcdc
63. Wayne Armstrong
I&cpc

CDSS

Marathon Details

Battle of the Border 2021 L2 CDE

A T B 1 2 3 4
0:38.84 0:46.78 0:54.17 0:44.69
A T B 1 2 3 4
0:35.34 0:46.22 0:47.54 0:58.25
0:39.75 0:57.19 0:59.07 0:49.03
0:44.90 0:50.22 1:03.09 0:49.34
A T B 1 2 3 4
-00:09 0:55.25 1:06.28 1:00.90 0:59.56
2.25
1:02.44 1:05.34 1:02.90 1:01.31
A T B 1 2 3 4
2:02.87 2:05.15 2:06.44 2:16.28
A T B 1 2 3 4
0:53.28 1:04.06 1:17.55 1:15.87
0:54.50 1:10.28 1:09.39 1:04.56

Final Results

5
0:56.03

0:58.94

1:07.37

1:06.78

5
1:14.09

1:28.06

5
1:56.16

5
1:29.59

1:24.90
20

6
0:46.41

0:50.25

0:56.94

0:59.47

1:07.84

1:20.72

1:55.85

1:26.84

1:15.00

8

11/12/2021 to 12/12/2021

Mullengandra
Level L2

Total
Time
04:46.92

Total
Time
04:56.54

05:29.35

05:33.80

Total
Time
06:23.92

07:00.77

Total
Time
12:22.75

Total
Time
07:27.19

06:58.63

Time
Pnlts

71.73

Time
Pnlts

74.14

82.34

83.45

Time
Pnlts

95.98

105.19

Time
Pnlts

185.69

Time
Pnlts

111.80

104.66

Total

71.73

Total

74.14

82.34

83.45

Total

98.23

105.19

Total

185.69

Total

111.80

124.66
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61. Rhiannon Damsma

Class 16. Introductory Multiple

70. Ned Andrew
66. Mandy Lawrence
67. Deb Hoffrichter

68. Jodie McKeone

Class 17. VSE under 91cm

71. Cheryl Sheddan
75. Julie Wilson
73. Hilary Billett
74. Kathy Reynolds

72. Cazzie Hedge

Single Pony HC

65. Bernadette Lewis

CDSS

mpphc

phpc
lcdc
mpphc

ntds

mpphc
chphc
chphc
ohcdc

ehc

mpphc

Late

Late

Late

Marathon Details

Battle of the Border 2021 L2 CDE

A

A

A

0:50.90 0:59.22

B 1 2
0:36.53  0:42.80

0:40.50 0:41.50
0:47.06 0:47.77

1:37.09 1:05.09

0:35.28
0:32.47
0:39.63
0:56.75

20
2:08.25

B 1 2
0:35.75 0:38.56

Final Results

1:15.92

0:50.73

0:44.30

0:43.84

1:23.00

0:35.18

0:46.48

0:36.04

0:51.09

2:12.47

0:39.48

0:59.56

0:38.19

1:00.38

0:44.78

0:56.94

0:42.85

0:41.22

0:41.75

0:58.84

2:39.06

0:40.31

5
0:45.35

0:56.56

0:59.72

1:09.22

0:37.37

0:43.28

0:44.19

0:53.25

0:39.97

6
0:42.09

0:54.38

0:55.97

1:10.59

0:39.71

0:41.34

0:47.00

0:56.84

0:44.04

11/12/2021 to 12/12/2021
Mullengandra
Level L2

04:05.60
61.40 R

Total Time
Time Pnlts Total Plc
04:15.69

6392 502 I
04:57.62

7441 7440 2
04:59.14

74.79 74.79 3
07:21.93

11048 11048 4

Total Time
Time Pnlts Total Plc
03:10.39

47.60 47.60 1
03:24.79

5120 5120 2
03:28.61

52.15 52.15 3
04:36.77

69.19 8919 7
06:59.78

104.95 E -

Total Time
Time Pnlts Total Plc
03:58.11

5953 59.53

Page



